tion each of the above objectives in the two alternatives, where each

matrix value is the amount that each alternative satisfies each ob­

jective on a 0-10 basis.

Wage Comm Fam Clim Pop

Michigan 5 7 10 3 5

Colorado 9 4 2 8 7

6) To determine which alternative best satisfies the objectives,

for each alternative, calculate the payoff by multiplying each matrix

value by the percentages figured above.

Michigan = 5(29) + 7(23) + 10(22) + 3(14) + 5(12) = 628

Colorado = 9(29) + 4(23) + 2(22) + 8(14) + 7(12) = 593

In this case, the potential migrant would choose to remain in

Michigan, given the set of objectives that he deems most desirable.

The advantage of this model is not only that it. is easy, but also

that it can be revised quickly if objectives are revised.

T-2469 44

In addition, it is possible to conduct sensitivity analysis

on the parameters of this model. This can be done for both^the

percentages assigned to the variables and the matrix values used in

payoff calculations. The impact of each variable on final outcome

can be determined by varying each matrix value by * 10 percent, holding

all other factors constant. When this is done for each value used in

the Michigan payoff calculation, the following results:

PAYOFF

Wages + 10% 642.5
Wages - 10% 613.5
Comm + 10% 644.1
Comm - 10% 611.9

Family - 10% 606
Climate + 10% 632.2
Climate - 10% 623.8

Pop + 10% 634
Pop - 10% 622

It can be seen that, keeping Colorado payoff calculations constant,

varying the Michigan factors one at a time does not change the final

result, since each payoff above remains above the Colorado payoff of

593.

Sensitivity analysis is also possible on the percentages, but

varying one (increasing wage importance from 29 to 40 percent, for

example) requires adjustment in the other factors as well. Increasing

the wage percentage and adjusting the others appropriately leads to

the following results:

Michigan = 5(40) + 7(20) + 10(18) + 3(12) + 5(10) = 606

Colorado = 9(40) + 4(20) + 2(18) + 8(12) + 7(10) = 642